

IN THE EVENT OF SUPPLY DIFFICULTIES, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE ANY ITEMS WITH REPLACEMENTS OF EQUAL OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE THAT MAY OR MAY NOT BE LISTED IN THE CONTENTS SECTION OF THE PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS. FOR SPECIAL DIETARY HAMPERS, SUITABLE SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE MADE.

IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARIES ON OUR WEBSITE MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE HAMPER.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Barber's Farmhouse Mature Cheddar Truckle 200g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Ashley Chase Estate Limited, Parks Farm, Litton Cheney, DORCHESTER, Dorset, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Ashley Chase Estate Limited, Parks Farm, Litton Cheney, DORCHESTER, Dorset, UK, DT2 9AZ			
Ingredients		Cheddar Cheese (Cows" MILK)			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Refrigerate below 5C			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1700	Energy (Kcal)	410		
Fat	34.4	of which Saturates	21.7		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre		Protein	25	Salt	1.8
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Long Clawson Blue Stilton Wedge 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Long Clawson Dairy Limited, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Leopard Oceanic T/A Leopard Dairy Products, Home Farm, Iwerne Minster, Dorset, UK, DT11 8LT			
Ingredients		Pasteurised Cow's MILK Vegetarian Rennet Salt			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Keep Refrigerated below 5 degrees			
Instructions for use		Consume within 5 days and before use by date shown			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1698	Energy (Kcal)	410		
Fat	35	of which Saturates	23		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	23.7	Salt	2
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Arran Fine Foods Tomato & Red Pepper Chutney 185g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Paterson Arran Ltd, The Old Mill, Lamlash, North Ayrshire, Scotland, Scotland			
Supplier Name and Address		Paterson Arran Ltd, The Old Mill, Lamlash, North Ayrshire, Scotland, KA27 8AR			
Ingredients		Re-hydrated Onions, Sugar, Tomatoes (15%), Spirit Vinegar, Re-hydrated Red Peppers (13%), Tomato Paste (5%), Gherkins (Gherkins, Salt, Acetic Acid), Chargrilled Tomato Paste, Sea Salt, Thickening Agent (Modified Maize Starch), MUSTARD Seeds, Onion, Garlic, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Cayenne Pepper			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Scotland			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place.			
Instructions for use		Ready to eat product.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	495	Energy (Kcal)	117		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	26	of which sugars	22		
Fibre	1.5	Protein	1.7	Salt	1.4
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Oloves Chili & Oregano Natural Green Pitted Olives 30g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Brand Stand Limited T/A OLOVES, Unit 2-3 Downsbrook Trading Estate, Southdownview Way, Worthing, West Sussex, United Kingdom, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Brand Stand Ltd T/A Oloves, Unit 2-3 Downsbrook Trading Estate, Southdownview Way, Worthing, West Sussex, United Kingdom, BN14 8NQ			
Ingredients		Pitted Green olives 96%, Sunflower oil, Chili 0.6%, Oregano 0.3%, garlic powder, garlic aroma, salt, distilled vinegar, Acids: lactic acid, citric acid.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Morocco			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		Each packet: once opened refrigerate and consume within 3 days			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	733	Energy (Kcal)	175		
Fat	18.4	of which Saturates	2.6		
Carbohydrate	1.1	of which sugars	0.3		
Fibre	3.6	Protein	1.3	Salt	2.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Grandma Wild's Oaty Biscuits for Cheese Black Pepper & Poppy Seeds 130g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, Nr Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, Nr Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB			
Ingredients		WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), vegetable oil (palm oil), OATMEAL (13%), water, poppy seeds (7%), sugar, salt, black pepper, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2009	Energy (Kcal)	481		
Fat	25	of which Saturates	10		
Carbohydrate	53	of which sugars	4		
Fibre	5.3	Protein	9	Salt	1.96
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Les Marins Merlot Pays D'oc 375ml			
Manufacturer's name and address		Paul Sapin, La Verchère, La Chapelle de Guinchay, France			
Supplier Name and Address		Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, France, 67290			
Ingredients		n/a (SULPHITES)			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		France			
Storage Instructions		none on pack			
Instructions for use		none on pack			
Alcoholic Strength		13.5			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	317	Energy (Kcal)	76		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.3	of which sugars	0.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				